550 www.kuebler.com
140 m/s2 IP
© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 08/2019
Linear measuring technology
Measuring length max. 6 m
Traverse speed max. 10 m/sDraw-wire encoder C120
Draw-wire mechanics
with encoder or analog sensor

•	 Various connection possibilities available.
•		 Interchangeable encoders (interchangeable installation).
Order code with encoder
(incremental, absolute)
C1D8. . X
d
X
e
XXXX
f
.XX
c
XXXX
b
.
a 		 Mechanics
	2	 = interchangeable installation 1)
	4	 =	fixed installation 2)
b 		 Measuring range
	0400 = 4000 mm
	0500 = 5000 mm
	0600 = 6000 mm
c 	 	 Encoder used
00 	 = Sendix 5000, incremental
	M3	=	Sendix M5863, absolute
	F3 	 = Sendix F5863, absolute
	63 	 = Sendix 5863, absolute
	M8	=	Sendix M5868, absolute
	F8 	 = Sendix F5868 absolute
68 	 = Sendix 5868, absolute
d 		 Output circuit
 		 	 depends on the encoder used
e 		 Type of connection
 		 	 depends on the encoder used
f 		 Resolution / Protocol / Options
 		 	 depends on the encoder used
Optional on request
-	 Other measuring ranges
-	 Cable diameter 1 mm
-	 Eyelet or M4 wire fastening instead
	 of wire clip
-	 Modified cable and/or connector
	 orientation
-	 Modified cable outlet direction
-	 Sensor protection level IP67
-	 Improved linearity (0.02 %)
X
a
Standard resolutions for draw-wire with absolute encoder Sendix M5863
(12 bit ST) or  M5868 (12 bit ST, programmable via bus)
Drum circumference [mm] 317.68
Pulses / revolution [ppr] 4096
Pulses / mm 12.9
Resolution [mm] 0.08
Standard resolutions for draw-wire with incremental encoder Sendix 5000
Drum circumference [mm] 317.68 317.68 317.68
Pulses / revolution [ppr] 1000 2000 4000
Pulses / mm 3.1 6.3 12.6
Resolution [mm] 0.32 0.16 0.08
1)	 Draw-wire mechanics with standard flange. The encoder can be replaced by the customer.
	 (Order option available for measuring ranges 4000 m and 5000 m).
2)	 The encoder can only be replaced at the factory.
551www.kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 08/2019
Order no.
draw-wire encoder
Mounted encoder Interface Power
supply
Type of connection Resolution / Protocol Option
D8.xC1.xxxx.0054.2000 Sendix 5000 	 (8.5000.8354.2000) Push-pull with
inverted signal
10 ... 30 V DC 1 x radial M12 connector 2000 ppr -
D8.xC1.xxxx.M324.G222 Sendix M5863	 (8.M5863.3524.G222) SSI 10 ... 30 V DC radial M12 connector 4096 ppr / SSI-Gray-Code -
D8.xC1.xxxx.M824.2122 Sendix M5868	 (8.M5868.3524.2122) CANopen 10 ... 30 V DC radial M12 connector CANopen encoderprofil DS406 V4.0 -

62 2,44
© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 08/2019
Order code with analog sensor
(scaled to measuring range)
a 		 Measuring range
	0400 = 4000 mm
	0500 = 5000 mm
	0600 = 6000 mm
D8.3C1
Type
. X
c
0000.
b 		 Analog sensor output / power supply
A11 	= 4 ... 20 mA / 12 ... 30 V DC
	A22 	= 0 ... 10 V / 12 ... 30 V DC
	A33 	= potentiometer 1 kΩ / max. 30 V DC
	c 		 Type of connection
	1 	= 	axial cable, 2 m PVC
	3 	= 	axial M12 connector, 4-pin
XXX
b
XXXX
a
.
Optional on request
-	 Other measuring ranges
-	 Cable diameter 1 mm
-	 Eyelet or M4 wire fastening instead of wire clip
-	 Modified cable and/or connector orientation
-	 Modified cable outlet direction
-	 Sensor protection level IP67
-	 Increased temperature range -40°C ... +85°C and
	 -20°C ... +120°C
Linear measuring technology
Measuring length max. 6 m
Traverse speed max. 10 m/sDraw-wire encoder C120
Draw-wire mechanics
with encoder or analog sensor
Technical data: 	 8.0000.7000.0045
-	 mounting bracket (anodized alum.)
- 	guide pulley (plastic POM)
-	 ball bearing (type 696-2R5)
Scope of delivery:
- 2 x countersunk screws
	 for lateral fixing
- 2 x hexagonal screws
	 for fixing on a flat surface
Connection technology for analog sensor	 Order no.
Accessories for draw-wire encoder	 Dimensions in mm [inch]	 Order no.
Guide pulley
Cordset, pre-assembled	 M12 female connector with coupling nut, 5-pin
	 2 m [6.56‘] PVC cable	 05.00.6081.2211.002M
	 M12 male connector with external thread, 4-pin
	 2 m PVC-Kabel	 05.00.6031.4411.002M
Connector, self-assembly (straight)	 M12 female connector with coupling nut, housing metal, 5-pin	 8.0000.5116.0000